3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@COPYR‘GH”O : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 I DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28MAR2018 | M7 | TF
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 5 01101s ETEETRET
28371461 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
28371462 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2837146-1 B TERMINATING UNLT MECHANTICAL
) SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-2837146-2 B TERMINATING UNTT PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2837146-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837146-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837146-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - rlr -] - 1803515-3  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1] - | - | 2-1803583-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1292
WIRE |1 .58 mm [ 0621 F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL [2.70 mm [.106] oV R 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243|
408-35047 — N - L 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
- w N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
o T -] w R 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL NAME: RK TYPE TERMINAL,6 FEMALE - Tl - ] - ] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - L1t - | - | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
4 50-5 00 mm [ 177-.197 IN] - W W - - 993111~ PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
TERMINAL T2-WT10-5087 Revy 5/11/1? : : - W W - - 0-22280-0 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 1176
APPLICATION : " 1 | - | - | 17523533 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75
SPECIFICATION - - - - -] - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1174
- |REF |REF|REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ ST /N - [0 [0 [ [ [ 1| 21199551 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAK] SEAL DIAMETER RANGE R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
15722311 T116-1466-02 2869421 7158-3120-90 1. 1-1.4 R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 198
1572231-2 1B16-1466-02 R 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
1572231-3 J116-1466-08 S R R R R | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |77
10722314 /816-1466-08 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HLIGHT - ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 1 6606
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING R ERERER 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
0 50mmo D e5il 0 05 | 0334/ 000 S R 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
R 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
-4l a4l a] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
ol 2] 2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |53
s WARNTNG R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
(1] R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - w SRR 1196571 FEED CAM. PRE FEED W
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - | N 2719653-1 |FEED CAM. POST FEED 127
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O B T 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 46
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S LA L R 1803602-1  |SCR, BASC, RoHs (M8 X 29) | 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 [752356-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl ol 2] 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 - - - |
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. cjef2je] 22| 32644962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L L L 13209¢28-¢  |STRIP GUIDE | 24
-] R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. A N I IR N SR I | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 20
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SR . cl19033-1 |oTRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 2119806 -1 [INSERT, SHEAR '3
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD B LI L L L T 3°22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESS ION lc
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. S L T O L |~396869-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. Nl - Lt 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - e 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 3-1803334-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
R 3-240641-6 |SPACER 7
- - - - - o
R 2-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 e 2-1803221-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
R 1-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 12
N2l ] 4-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
T7-72(-71-52-51] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
73207 — S
MZHAO onnecTiIviTy
CHKK NG 23FEB2018 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
(‘)ﬁtg i: PRODUCT SPEC App\ \CQ%O’”
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
(Pacific version shown on e e o 01| 00778 [@o28371 46 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

jol

O
.2 REF —

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

REF == 54+0 5
\WEDRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

a2 I P

il

DETATL A

$19.0i0.5

1] !

RAM AND HOLD DOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o DWMN_ZHAO c3FEBe01s (G TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHQZHANG 23FE82018 S Hq”mburg’ T
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 23FEB2018 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . e
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v AORTTET -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . Al 00779 (C=2831146
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-23831146- B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-23831146-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2831146-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE 158 mm [.062] -
INSUL [2.70 mm [.106] OV

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]

TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YAZAKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: RK TYPE TERMINAL FEMALE - 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE M 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
e e = N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
o T T 7 7 -] 7-18023-17 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPUCAHON -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
PECTEICATION ] ] ] -] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPLIEDA TR - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE SEAL YAZAKT SEAL DIAMETER RANGE S c168083-8  |5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoH>, M4 X 16 144
15722311 T116-1466-02 2869421 7158-3120-90 [ 114 L c168083-9 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 20 143
TETE T a6 00 -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1472
5750313 T 16 146608 -] [-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
1572231-4 1B16-1466-08 - 1 1 1803516-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
e B e o TeRTne HElon N ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
ST/E Fgl mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 ggjjzgil Eggiwtégi%? 22
0. 50mme 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 5.3 -] 455888-1  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
0. 30mme 0.80+4/-0.05 [.031+/-.002] 5.9 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - |1 ] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
FWARNING T T Fesoss v Tsch ST W0 R Rels W T 20 T3
- - , , 0 , .
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE A IR 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN. SPRING LOADED £
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N I 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 19
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - -] 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOO|l ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | S | 15c306-3 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ]2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 2] 2| 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, N 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 59
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S 450888-3 | OPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | 2168083-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -~ e e 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
-] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. BgéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N >179806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 3
A ’ -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD -] [-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
13 BECH A0JUSTED 10 CORRECT WElgiT AT oUALIFICATION 0 B S S R AT I
N 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1| 1| 1| 3-1803334-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 3-240641-6 |SPACER 7
N f f 6
1 [ 1] 2-2119781-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T[] 2-1803221-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
-] [-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 4-456403-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
7IFERZ0TE — T8 Conmectint
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH’E?ii(’jG 23FE82018 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD ?3FEB2018 [NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm L L THANG. Ocean Side Feed
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e i o A 1| 00779 [©=28371 26 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




FEED TYPE
MECHANITCAL
T ) /@REF
O

.2 REF
%1ﬂg\\<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—1.5+0.5

i

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
@ 4x @ﬁ REF
——1 OO L 35.964+0.05
ﬂ\@ RAM SET-UP
/N

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

RE; — REF
L
pE—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE =

- I

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

PR T B R e [ow T 23FEB2018 =g T ety
CH? THANG 23FEB2018 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 23FEBZOW8 VAvE ‘
- _HTHANG. Ocean Side Feed
e MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg : T O T
AAAAAA +- N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2837146
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



